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6
22:15

1000 m
2.231 

Flach

Simulcast from Valparaiso Chile
Rennpreis: 2.231
SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #6.  Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 
meters. 

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

58.10

Severus Snape
6j. kastanie W [CL] (California Chrome - Hone

Trainer: Anibal Regenaldo Norambuen
Besitzer: Infinito

Carlos Alejandro Ortega Ta

07.05 Vsc 1 1000 3,6 Carlos Ortega Severus Snape , California Spring (CHI), Fa
23.04 Vsc 2 1000 2,7 Carlos Ortega California Spring , Severus Snape (CHI), Me
16.04 Vsc 6 1000 6,0 Carlos Ortega Irish Band , Tavernero (CHI), California Spri
02.04 Vsc 2 1300 3,9 Carlos Ortega Mis Mejores Amigos , Severus Snape (CHI),
12.03 Vsc 5 1000 6,2 Carlos Ortega My Gran Tommy , Irish Boy (CHI), Taverner

2
Box: 2
ML: 31,0

60.80

Torque
5j. rotbraun H [CL] (Practical Joke - Tersalia)

Trainer: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Di
Besitzer: Placilla

Israel Robinson Villagran

12.05 Vsc 8 1100 39,5 Solorza Tapia Giacomo Puccini , Parsifal (CHI), Dale Toto 
28.04 Vsc 6 1100 23,9 Seith Alexander Giacomo Puccini , Eminem (CHI), Andrei Bo
23.04 Vsc 11 1100 77,9 Seith Alexander Levantate Bebe , Pato Cuncuna (CHI), Emp
14.04 Vsc 8 1200 43,7 Juan Soto Rule Of Law , Doppler (CHI), Empezar De N
17.03 Vsc 7 1100 8,3 Nicolas Ramirez Dale Isi , Antiyal (CHI), Levantate Bebe (CH

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

58.10

Irish Band
6j. rotbraun W [CL] (Irish Brother - Bettola)

Trainer: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo
Besitzer: Aleph

Alberto Jesus Vasquez

16.04 Vsc 1 1000 7,4 Alberto Vasquez Irish Band , Tavernero (CHI), California Spri
09.04 Vsc 2 1000 13,6 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Irish Boy , Irish Band (CHI), Son Mis Lagrim
02.04 Vsc 4 1000 14,4 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Gran Morron , Japoneitor (CHI), Soul Queen
26.03 Vsc 8 1000 14,1 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Jerusa , Creed (CHI), Irish Boy (CHI)
17.03 Vsc 4 1000 24,3 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Soul Queen , Gran Morron (CHI), La Olivia (

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

54.00

Princesita Bella
4j. kastanie S [CL] (Layman - Voy De Viaje)

Trainer: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo
Besitzer: The Good Father

Maximiliano Jose Salinas

30.04 Vsc 1 1000 5,7 Patricio Galaz Princesita Bella , Better Than (CHI), Lenga 
28.04 Vsc 2 1000 18,9 Patricio Galaz La Olivia , Princesita Bella (CHI), Bettolina (
23.04 Vsc 9 1000 12,5 Pedro Robles California Spring , Severus Snape (CHI), Me
16.04 Vsc 8 1000 23,8 Maximiliano Salinas Irish Band , Tavernero (CHI), California Spri
28.03 Chs 12 1100 7,6 Alonso Sancho Tengo Un Sueno , Champelice (CHI), Via B

5
Box: 5
ML: 31,0

57.20

Tavernero
6j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Practical Joke - Topisima)

Trainer: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Di
Besitzer: Aida Annabella

Tomas Seith

12.05 Vsc 2 1000 5,0 Jonathan Castillo Bettolina , Tavernero (CHI), El Veneco (CHI
07.05 Vsc 7 1000 23,4 Ivan Vargas Ghost Joke , Sugar Light (CHI), Sueno Chilo
28.04 Vsc 10 1100 7,4 Seith Alexander Kapu , Breezy Star (CHI), Super Dokan (CH
16.04 Vsc 2 1000 5,0 Kevin Espina Irish Band , Tavernero (CHI), California Spri
14.04 Vsc 7 1000 18,0 Wilbert Leon Misia Jocosa , Sueno Chilote (CHI), Dale To

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

54.00

La Olivia
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (Sumerio - La Clave)

Trainer: Luis Guillermo Catena
Besitzer: Granadilla

Sebastian Gonzalez

28.04 Vsc 1 1000 7,7 Jaime Medina La Olivia , Princesita Bella (CHI), Bettolina (
09.04 Vsc 10 1000 6,5 Sebastian Gonzalez Irish Boy , Irish Band (CHI), Son Mis Lagrim
17.03 Vsc 3 1000 4,6 Sebastian Gonzalez Soul Queen , Gran Morron (CHI), La Olivia (
05.03 Vsc 9 1000 7,0 Joaquin Herrera Jerusa , My Gran Tommy (CHI), Oscuro Y S
26.02 Vsc 4 1000 2,6 Jaime Medina My Gran Tommy , Gran Morron (CHI), Encin

7
Box: 7
ML: 31,0

59.00

Rienzzi
8j. kastanie W [CL] (Verrazano - Polares)

Trainer: Luis Guillermo Valdivia
Besitzer: Tata Beto

Marco Andres Morales

16.04 Vsc 5 1600 12,7 Franco Olivares Gamberetti , Constelado (CHI), Ben-Ryan (
02.04 Vsc 4 1300 11,1 Franco Olivares Roheryn , Don Fanucci (CHI), Medio Mundo
12.03 Vsc 5 1300 18,8 Franco Olivares Roheryn , Don Fanucci (CHI), Vichito (CHI)
12.02 Vsc 6 1300 13,4 Jorge Rivera Iron Judge , Roheryn (CHI), Xuxo Lui (CHI)
02.02 Vsc 5 1300 27,4 Jorge Rivera Don Fanucci , Iron Judge (CHI), Irish Boy (C

8
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

59.90

Bier Trinken
6j. rotbraun H [CL] (Ivan Denisovich - Higuerill

Trainer: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez
Besitzer: Dona Sofia

Felipe Tapia

16.04 Vsc 7 1600 19,8 Axel Alvarez Gamberetti , Constelado (CHI), Ben-Ryan (
02.04 Vsc 7 1300 14,4 Wilbert Leon Roheryn , Don Fanucci (CHI), Medio Mundo
12.03 Vsc 6 1300 11,5 Simond Gonzalez Roheryn , Don Fanucci (CHI), Vichito (CHI)
19.02 Vsc 2 1600 14,3 Wilbert Leon Beskar , Bier Trinken (CHI), Roheryn (CHI)
12.02 Vsc 7 1300 16,5 Solorza Tapia Iron Judge , Roheryn (CHI), Xuxo Lui (CHI)

9
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

58.10

Gran Morron
6j. dunkelbr W [CL] (Grand Daddy - Tanpietra)

Trainer: Sofia Vega
Besitzer: Las Macas

Axel Juavier Alvarez Gallar

07.05 Vsc 6 1000 16,5 Axel Alvarez Ghost Joke , Sugar Light (CHI), Sueno Chilo
16.04 Vsc 7 1000 3,8 Axel Alvarez Irish Band , Tavernero (CHI), California Spri
02.04 Vsc 1 1000 3,0 Axel Alvarez Gran Morron , Japoneitor (CHI), Soul Queen
17.03 Vsc 2 1000 3,2 Alonso Sancho Soul Queen , Gran Morron (CHI), La Olivia (
12.03 Vsc 4 1000 6,3 Alonso Sancho My Gran Tommy , Irish Boy (CHI), Taverner

10
Box: 10
ML: 25,0

60.80

Jerusa
5j. rotbraun S [CL] (Indian Trail - Happy Colors

Trainer: Luis Guillermo Valdivia
Besitzer: Tata Beto

Franco Alfonso Olivares Ta

07.05 Vsc 5 1000 11,0 Wilbert Leon Ghost Joke , Sugar Light (CHI), Sueno Chilo
14.04 Vsc 5 1000 4,0 Franco Olivares Misia Jocosa , Sueno Chilote (CHI), Dale To
26.03 Vsc 1 1000 5,4 Franco Olivares Jerusa , Creed (CHI), Irish Boy (CHI)
05.03 Vsc 1 1000 5,4 Franco Olivares Jerusa , My Gran Tommy (CHI), Oscuro Y S
26.02 Vsc 1 1000 2,5 Franco Olivares Jerusa , Varese (CHI), Top Lemon (CHI)

Ergebnis: Quoten:


